J Mason & Son Independent Funeral Directors

Additional Options Price List

19 Moor Lane, Lancaster, LA 1 1QD 01524 65304

info@jmasonandson.com

## **Coffin Choice**

| Simple Coffin with Plain Wood effect Finish           | £370.00          |
|---|------------------|
| Traditional Coffin in a High-Gloss Wood Effect Finish | £5 <b>75</b> .00 |

# Limousine

| Any additional Limousine within a 10-mile radius travelling to Funeral | £240each |
|--|----------|
|--|----------|

## Miscellaneous

| Travelling Beyond the 10-mile radius   | £50.00 per | nour |
|--|------------|------|
| Collection/Transfer of deceased at any time of day or night, locally to our premises | £330.00    |      |
| Viewing Deceased outside normal opening hours  | £80.00     |      |
| Reception into church/home prior to funeral  | £345.00    |      |
| Hygienic Treatment   | £120       |      |
| Attendance of Funeral Director at Burial or scattering of Ashes locally              | £80.00     |      |
|  |            |      |

Standard Celebrant or Clergy fee to take a service at a local Crematorium from: £160.00 - 350.00

| Gravedigger charges | from: | £70.00  |
|---------------------|-------|---------|
| Chavedigger Charges | nom.  | 2 10.00 |

| Sample Church fees (bu | it each Churc | h can vary | greatly) |
|------------------------|---------------|------------|----------|
|------------------------|---------------|------------|----------|

| £ 460.00 |
|----------|
| £ 122.00 |
| £834     |
| £179     |
| £272     |
| £45      |
|          |

Printed service sheets - Please contact us for more information as each service sheet is individual Floral tributes - Please contact us for more information as each tribute is bespoke

Person actions From f (

Press notices From £ 80.00

#### **Beetham Hall Crematorium Additional Options**

WEBCASTING

Webcasting - Live £36.00 + 28 days. Watch again £18.00 extra. DVD/Blu-Ray/USB £ 60.00. Additional Copies £ 40.00 each. Family Supplied Video £ 25.00.

VISUAL TRIBUTES -

Single Photo (A single photo shown throughout) - FREE. Simple Slideshow (up to 25 photos - played on a loop throughout) £ 45.00. Professional Photo Tribute (up to 25 photos - set to music of your choice - played once at a time of your choosing) £ 80.00

### Lancaster and Morecambe Crematorium Additional Options

#### Weekend Fees

Full Adult Cremation Fee (Saturday) 150% of Full Fee - £ 1583.00 Full Adult Cremation Fee (Sunday) 200% of Full Fee - £ 2110.00. Service for a Child (up to their 18th birthday) Full Fee. Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service) Full Fee. Cremation of a body part - £263.00. Fee for the provision of a bearer - £27.00. Duplicate Cremation Certificate/Out of Country Certificate - £ 24.00. Fee to split ashes - £ 33.00. Service for a Child (up to their 18th birthday) - No Charge. Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service) - 50% of Full Fee.

Webcast- includes 7 days on demand - £ 50.00 Recordings - Downloadable MP4 video file - £ 30.00, including Visual Tributes - £45.00. DVD or USB - £ 60.00, including Visual Tributes - £ 65.00, Visual Tributes - £ 18.00. Slideshow, max 25 images - no music - £ 38.00, for every additional 25 images - £ 21.00. Slideshow-max 25 images with music - £70.00. Family Video File - £ 18.00 DVD or USB of Tributes - £ 18.00. DVD or USB of Tributes £ 25.00. Urgent Service- orders for Tributes received after 48hr cut off period will be subject to an additional £75 charge.